

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details

File #: 23-965 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 6/26/2023 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 7/18/2023 Final action: 7/18/2023

Title: Amendments to the Solid Waste Collection Franchise Agreements and Solid Waste Container Site

and Transfer Station Agreements for Fiscal Year 2023-24.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Thirteenth Amendment to Recology Redway Transfer Station Agreement_RM Signed.pdf, 3. Executed Thirteenth Amendment to Agreement - Redway Transfer Station.pdf, 4.

Fourteenth Amendment to Recology Southern Container Site Agreement_RM Signed.pdf, 5. Executed

Fourteenth Amendment to Agreement - Operation of Souther Solid Waste Container Sites.pdf, 6. Fifteenth Amendment Humboldt Sanitation Northern Container Site Agreement (1)_RM Signed.pdf, 7. Executed Fifteenth Amendment Solid Waste agreement - Northwestern Area of Humboldt County.pdf.

8. Sixteenth Amendment to the Solid Waste Collection Franchise Agreement with Recology of Humboldt County for the Unincorporated Eureka Arcata Blue Lake and F RM.pdf, 9. Executed

Sixteenth Amendment - Solid Waste - Unincorporated Eureka, Arcata, Blue Lake and

Fieldbrooke.pdf, 10. Fifteenth Amend to the Solid Waste Collection Franchise Agreement with

Recology of Hum County for the Unincorporated FortunaFerndale HolmesRedcrest

WeottMyer_RM.pdf, 11. Executed Fifteenth Amendment Solid Waste Agreement - Unincorporated Fortuna, Ferndale, Holmes, Redcrest, Weott, Myers Flat and Garberville Areas.pdf, 12. Twelfth Amendment Humboldt Sanitation Northern Container Site Agreement RM Signed.pdf, 13. Executed

Twelfth Amendment to Agreement - Willow Creek, Orick, Redwood Valley and Orleans.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/18/2023	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass